
Neb.-Kearney (11-13,4-9 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Ark.-Fort Smith (4-17,3-9 Mid-America
Intercollegiate)

02/05/26 at Health & Sports Center, Kearney, NE
 
 

 
 
Neb.-Kearney 49

Ark.-Fort Smith 67

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 584
Site: Health & Sports Center, Kearney, NE
Referees: Kate Huff, Alonzo Kornegay, Aaron  McFatridge

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Neb.-Kearney 16 14 13 6 49
Ark.-Fort Smith 15 17 21 14 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Christensen,Brinly * 34 4-14 4-14 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 1 12
21 Sears,Jordan * 31 4-11 0-3 4-4 1-8 9 2 2 3 0 4 12
31 Biocanin,Tara * 21 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 8
23 Weers,Myleigh * 24 3-10 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
22 Aschoff,Jillian * 33 2-9 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 6 5 0 1 4
01 Simmons,Saniya 24 2-5 0-2 3-5 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 3 7
33 Byczkowska,Malgorzata 18 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 0
03 Rowan,Emma 7 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Horne,Paige 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Richter,Abigail 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-63 4-29 7-10 10-23 33 18 8 16 1 10 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-8   12.50% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-7   14.29% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67% 0-8   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-63   30.2% 4-29   13.8% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Ross Wilson,Keytonna * 34 5-10 2-6 3-4 2-4 6 0 4 4 0 2 15

21
BALOWA KASAMBU BABENESHA
WEMBA,Marie-Rose Priscilla * 34 4-5 0-0 2-2 6-10 16 1 1 4 0 2 10

11 Jackson,Haleigh * 30 3-8 0-2 4-4 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 1 10
03 Gregory,Jordan * 23 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 2 1 8
05 Linville,Jah'Mareah * 13 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 0 0
15 Rainey,Senese 24 3-8 3-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 10
10 Brown,Telisha 29 3-12 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 2 0 3 8
14 Chineke,Ndidiamaka 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
00 Horton,DAjha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kirkendoll,Layne 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 9-27 10-14 10-36 46 12 17 20 2 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 3-6   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 3-8   37.50% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-8   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 24-57   42.1% 9-27   33.3% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Fort Smith
09:33 MISS LAYUP by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
MISS LAYUP by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN(in the paint) 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:54 FOUL  by GREGORY,JORDAN
08:54 TURNOVER  by GREGORY,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by WEERS,MYLEIGH(in the paint) 08:43 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by SEARS,JORDAN --

08:24 TURNOVER  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
STEAL  by SEARS,JORDAN 08:24
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
07:57 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
GOOD LAYUP by BIOCANIN,TARA(in the paint) 07:47 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --

07:47 FOUL  by GREGORY,JORDAN
07:47 SUB OUT by GREGORY,JORDAN
07:47 SUB IN by BROWN,TELISHA

MISS FT by BIOCANIN,TARA 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,HALEIGH

07:29 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,HALEIGH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,HALEIGH

FOUL  by SEARS,JORDAN 07:25
FOUL  by WEERS,MYLEIGH 07:21

07:20 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,HALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by WEERS,MYLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:10 6-5 V 1

06:51 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,HALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
06:37 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TELISHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
TURNOVER  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
05:51 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,HALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --
MISS LAYUP by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:41
REBOUND OFF by BIOCANIN,TARA --
GOOD TIPIN by BIOCANIN,TARA(in the paint) 05:36 8-7 V 1

05:12 MISS 3PTR by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
REBOUND DEF by BIOCANIN,TARA --
TURNOVER  by BIOCANIN,TARA 04:48

04:48 STEAL  by BROWN,TELISHA
04:38 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TELISHA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,HALEIGH
MISS JUMPER by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
04:02 TURNOVER  by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02
04:02 SUB OUT by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
04:02 SUB IN by RAINEY,SENESE

SUB OUT by SEARS,JORDAN 04:02
SUB OUT by WEERS,MYLEIGH 04:02
SUB OUT by BIOCANIN,TARA 04:02



SUB IN by SIMMONS,SANIYA 04:02
SUB IN by HORNE,PAIGE 04:02
SUB IN by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 04:02
MISS 3PTR by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 03:44
REBOUND OFF by HORNE,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,SANIYA 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:13 FOUL  by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
03:13 TURNOVER  by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

TURNOVER  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 03:00
03:00 STEAL  by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
02:46 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TELISHA
GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 02:28 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --

02:15 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,HALEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TELISHA

GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 02:05 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --

01:47 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TELISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

01:43 TURNOVER  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
01:43 SUB OUT by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
01:43 SUB IN by KIRKENDOLL,LAYNE

SUB OUT by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 01:43
SUB IN by WEERS,MYLEIGH 01:43
FOUL  by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 01:32
TURNOVER  by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 01:32
FOUL  by SIMMONS,SANIYA 01:25

01:23 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,HALEIGH
STEAL  by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 01:23
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 01:23
SUB IN by SEARS,JORDAN 01:23
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,SANIYA 01:11

01:11 STEAL  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
00:55 TURNOVER  by RAINEY,SENESE

STEAL  by WEERS,MYLEIGH 00:55
00:45 FOUL  by KIRKENDOLL,LAYNE
00:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HALEIGH
00:45 SUB OUT by KIRKENDOLL,LAYNE
00:45 SUB IN by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
00:45 SUB IN by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

SUB OUT by HORNE,PAIGE 00:45
SUB OUT by WEERS,MYLEIGH 00:45
SUB OUT by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 00:45
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 00:45
SUB IN by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 00:45
SUB IN by BIOCANIN,TARA 00:45
GOOD FT by SEARS,JORDAN 00:45 15-15
GOOD FT by SEARS,JORDAN 00:45 16-15 V 1

00:32 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TELISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

00:19 MISS 3PTR by RAINEY,SENESE
REBOUND DEF by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by SEARS,JORDAN 00:05

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Fort Smith
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,SANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by WEERS,MYLEIGH 10:00



09:42 TURNOVER  by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
FOUL  by BIOCANIN,TARA 09:29
TURNOVER  by BIOCANIN,TARA 09:29

09:17 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TELISHA
-- ASSIST  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

MISS 3PTR by WEERS,MYLEIGH 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

08:40 16-21 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RAINEY,SENESE
-- ASSIST  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

MISS JUMPER by WEERS,MYLEIGH 08:20
REBOUND OFF by SEARS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 08:15 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by SEARS,JORDAN --

07:43 MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,SENESE
BLOCK  by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 07:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BIOCANIN,TARA(in the paint) 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,SENESE

07:23 19-23 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TELISHA
GOOD LAYUP by WEERS,MYLEIGH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:16 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --

07:03 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TELISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

07:00 TURNOVER  by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
STEAL  by SEARS,JORDAN 07:00

07:00 SUB OUT by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
07:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,TELISHA
07:00 SUB OUT by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
07:00 SUB IN by GREGORY,JORDAN
07:00 SUB IN by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
07:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,HALEIGH

SUB OUT by SEARS,JORDAN 07:00
SUB IN by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 07:00
FOUL  by WEERS,MYLEIGH 06:48
TURNOVER  by WEERS,MYLEIGH 06:48
SUB OUT by WEERS,MYLEIGH 06:48
SUB IN by SIMMONS,SANIYA 06:48

06:34 MISS LAYUP by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
FOUL  by BIOCANIN,TARA 06:04
SUB OUT by BIOCANIN,TARA 06:04
SUB IN by HORNE,PAIGE 06:04

06:04 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,HALEIGH
06:04 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,HALEIGH

MISS JUMPER by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,SENESE

05:22 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by RAINEY,SENESE

MISS 3PTR by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 05:05
REBOUND OFF by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT --
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,SANIYA(in the paint) 04:53

04:53 BLOCK  by GREGORY,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

04:38 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,HALEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH

TURNOVER  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 04:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by RAINEY,SENESE



04:22 SUB IN by BROWN,TELISHA
SUB OUT by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 04:22
SUB IN by SEARS,JORDAN 04:22

04:07 MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT --
TURNOVER  by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 04:02

04:02 STEAL  by GREGORY,JORDAN
03:58 MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT --
GOOD LAYUP by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:53 23-30 H 7
FOUL  by HORNE,PAIGE 03:39
SUB OUT by HORNE,PAIGE 03:39
SUB IN by BIOCANIN,TARA 03:39

03:39 MISS FT by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:39 MISS FT by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
REBOUND DEF by SEARS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TELISHA
03:08 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SEARS,JORDAN --
02:56 FOUL  by JACKSON,HALEIGH
02:56 SUB OUT by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
02:56 SUB IN by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

SUB OUT by BIOCANIN,TARA 02:56
SUB IN by WEERS,MYLEIGH 02:56
GOOD FT by SEARS,JORDAN 02:56 24-30 H 6
GOOD FT by SEARS,JORDAN 02:56 25-30 H 5

02:56 SUB OUT by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
02:56 SUB IN by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
02:40 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SEARS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SEARS,JORDAN 02:31
REBOUND OFF by WEERS,MYLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by SEARS,JORDAN 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
02:14 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,HALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by SEARS,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WEERS,MYLEIGH(in the paint) 02:07 27-30 H 3

01:57 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TELISHA

01:46 FOUL  by BROWN,TELISHA
01:46 SUB OUT by GREGORY,JORDAN
01:46 SUB IN by RAINEY,SENESE

MISS 3PTR by WEERS,MYLEIGH 01:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:10 FOUL  by JACKSON,HALEIGH
01:10 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HALEIGH
01:10 SUB IN by HORTON,DAJHA

MISS FT by SIMMONS,SANIYA 01:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,SANIYA 01:10 28-32 H 4

00:55 TURNOVER  by RAINEY,SENESE
STEAL  by SEARS,JORDAN 00:55
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:23 TURNOVER  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

STEAL  by SIMMONS,SANIYA 00:23
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,SANIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:16 30-32 H 2

00:05 MISS 3PTR by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Fort Smith
10:00 SUB OUT by HORTON,DAJHA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
10:00 SUB OUT by RAINEY,SENESE
10:00 SUB IN by GREGORY,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,HALEIGH
10:00 SUB IN by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,SANIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 10:00
SUB IN by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 10:00
SUB IN by BIOCANIN,TARA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TELISHA
09:45 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TELISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIOCANIN,TARA --
GOOD LAYUP by BIOCANIN,TARA(in the paint) 09:33 32-32

09:06 MISS 3PTR by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
REBOUND DEF by SEARS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY(fastbreak) 09:00 35-32 V 3
ASSIST  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --

08:46 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
TURNOVER  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by BROWN,TELISHA
08:15 35-36 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 08:02

08:02 STEAL  by BROWN,TELISHA
07:57 TURNOVER  by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

MISS LAYUP by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN(in the paint) 07:38
07:38 BLOCK  by GREGORY,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JORDAN
07:21 35-38 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

06:55 MISS LAYUP by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

06:51 35-40 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WEERS,MYLEIGH 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
06:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:29
06:29 SUB OUT by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
06:29 SUB OUT by GREGORY,JORDAN
06:29 SUB OUT by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
06:29 SUB IN by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
06:29 SUB IN by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
06:29 SUB IN by RAINEY,SENESE

SUB OUT by SEARS,JORDAN 06:29
SUB OUT by WEERS,MYLEIGH 06:29
SUB IN by SIMMONS,SANIYA 06:29
SUB IN by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 06:29

06:21 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TELISHA
STEAL  by SIMMONS,SANIYA 06:21
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,SANIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:15 37-40 H 3

06:14 FOUL  by JACKSON,HALEIGH
MISS FT by SIMMONS,SANIYA(fastbreak) 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
06:03 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,HALEIGH
06:03 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HALEIGH



06:03 SUB IN by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
MISS 3PTR by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
05:25 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TELISHA

STEAL  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 05:25
GOOD LAYUP by BIOCANIN,TARA(in the paint) 05:17 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --

04:59 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH

MISS JUMPER by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT(in the paint) 04:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35

04:35 SUB OUT by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
04:35 SUB IN by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 04:35
SUB IN by SEARS,JORDAN 04:35

04:30 FOUL  by BROWN,TELISHA
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,SANIYA(fastbreak) 04:30 40-42 H 2
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,SANIYA(fastbreak) 04:30 41-42 H 1

04:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,TELISHA
04:30 SUB OUT by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
04:30 SUB IN by GREGORY,JORDAN
04:30 SUB IN by JACKSON,HALEIGH

SUB OUT by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 04:30
SUB IN by WEERS,MYLEIGH 04:30

04:15 41-44 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WEERS,MYLEIGH(in the paint) 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JORDAN
FOUL  by SIMMONS,SANIYA 03:54

03:42 41-47 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RAINEY,SENESE
-- ASSIST  by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,SANIYA 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JORDAN

FOUL  by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 02:57
SUB OUT by BIOCANIN,TARA 02:57
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 02:57

02:57 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
02:57 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

MISS JUMPER by WEERS,MYLEIGH(in the paint) 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

02:21 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SEARS,JORDAN 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by RAINEY,SENESE
FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 01:58
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,SANIYA 01:58
SUB IN by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 01:58

01:52 MISS 3PTR by RAINEY,SENESE
-- REBOUND OFF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

01:46 MISS 3PTR by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
REBOUND DEF by SEARS,JORDAN --

01:27 FOUL  by RAINEY,SENESE
01:27 SUB OUT by GREGORY,JORDAN
01:27 SUB IN by BROWN,TELISHA

MISS LAYUP by WEERS,MYLEIGH(in the paint) 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

00:58 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TELISHA
REBOUND DEF by WEERS,MYLEIGH --
FOUL  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 00:51
TURNOVER  by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 00:51

00:51 SUB OUT by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
00:51 SUB IN by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA

SUB OUT by WEERS,MYLEIGH 00:51



SUB IN by SIMMONS,SANIYA 00:51
FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 00:39

00:39 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by JACKSON,HALEIGH
00:39 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by JACKSON,HALEIGH
00:39 SUB OUT by BROWN,TELISHA
00:39 SUB IN by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH

GOOD LAYUP by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN(in the paint) 00:24 43-53 H 10
00:16 TURNOVER  by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH

STEAL  by SIMMONS,SANIYA 00:16
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Neb.-Kearney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Fort Smith
10:00 SUB OUT by LINVILLE,JAH'MAREAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,TELISHA
10:00 SUB IN by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

SUB OUT by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 10:00
SUB IN by BIOCANIN,TARA 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TELISHA
REBOUND DEF by SEARS,JORDAN --

09:18 FOUL  by JACKSON,HALEIGH
09:18 SUB OUT by JACKSON,HALEIGH
09:18 SUB IN by GREGORY,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

FOUL  by SIMMONS,SANIYA 08:51
08:51 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
08:51 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

GOOD LAYUP by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:45 45-55 H 10
08:32 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TELISHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
08:28 45-57 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SEARS,JORDAN 08:11
REBOUND OFF by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --
MISS TIPIN by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN(in the paint) 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TELISHA
FOUL  by BIOCANIN,TARA 07:52
SUB OUT by BIOCANIN,TARA 07:52
SUB IN by WEERS,MYLEIGH 07:52

07:41 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SEARS,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,SENESE
07:18 MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,SENESE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
06:56 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TELISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
06:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:53 SUB OUT by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
06:53 SUB IN by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA

SUB OUT by SEARS,JORDAN 06:53
SUB IN by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 06:53
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 06:47
SUB IN by ROWAN,EMMA 06:47

06:42 FOUL  by BROWN,TELISHA
MISS LAYUP by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TELISHA
06:09 MISS LAYUP by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT --
MISS LAYUP by ROWAN,EMMA(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
05:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:42
05:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,TELISHA
05:42 SUB OUT by CHINEKE,NDIDIAMAKA
05:42 SUB IN by JACKSON,HALEIGH
05:42 SUB IN by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,SANIYA 05:42
SUB OUT by BYCZKOWSKA,MALGORZAT 05:42
SUB IN by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 05:42
SUB IN by SEARS,JORDAN 05:42

05:25 MISS 3PTR by RAINEY,SENESE
REBOUND DEF by WEERS,MYLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JORDAN
04:52 TURNOVER  by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

STEAL  by SEARS,JORDAN 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by SEARS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:47 47-57 H 10
FOUL  by SEARS,JORDAN 04:30

04:27 47-60 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by RAINEY,SENESE
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,HALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 03:55
03:55 MISS FT by RAINEY,SENESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:55 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by RAINEY,SENESE
03:55 SUB OUT by RAINEY,SENESE
03:55 SUB IN by BROWN,TELISHA

SUB OUT by WEERS,MYLEIGH 03:55
SUB IN by SIMMONS,SANIYA 03:55
MISS LAYUP by SEARS,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
FOUL  by SIMMONS,SANIYA 03:27

03:27 MISS FT by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:27 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 03:17
REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by ROWAN,EMMA 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by JACKSON,HALEIGH

03:08 47-64 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,HALEIGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:02 49-64 H 15

02:38 TURNOVER  by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
SUB OUT by CHRISTENSEN,BRINLY 02:38
SUB IN by RICHTER,ABIGAIL 02:38
MISS 3PTR by SEARS,JORDAN 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA
01:53 49-67 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TELISHA
MISS JUMPER by ROWAN,EMMA(in the paint) 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BALOWA KASAMBU BABEN
01:01 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TELISHA

REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by ROWAN,EMMA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,HALEIGH
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,SANIYA 00:27
SUB IN by HORNE,PAIGE 00:27

00:19 MISS 3PTR by ROSS WILSON,KEYTONNA



REBOUND DEF by ASCHOFF,JILLIAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROWAN,EMMA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by ROWAN,EMMA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


